Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| The Enterprise Foundation, Inc. | | 12/05/2005 | CORPORATION: MARYLAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Enterprise Community Partners, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 10227 Wincopin Circle | |
| City: | Columbia | |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 21044 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: MARYLAND | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Serial Number: | 78551444 | GREEN COMMUNITIES |
| Registration Number: | 2403943 | COMMUNITY PLANNER PRO |
| Registration Number: | 1666089 | |
| Registration Number: | 2398503 | ENTERPRISE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT WORKS |
| Registration Number: | 2303057 | HOUSING DEVELOPER PRO |
| Registration Number: | 2389881 | IN THE WORKS |
| Registration Number: | 2110553 | NHMS |
| Registration Number: | 1666090 | THE ENTERPRISE FOUNDATION |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-5517

Email: trademarks@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Carole R. Klein

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Attn. TMSU

TRADEMARK REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0751

78551444

10H €215 C

900043471

| Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004 | | |
|---|------------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 028107-0012 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Deirdre Clarke | |
| Signature: | /Deirdre Clarke/ | |
| Date: | 03/03/2006 | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=change of name ENTERPRISE#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0752

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

THE ENTERPRISE FOUNDATION, INC.

The Enterprise Foundation, Inc., a non-stock, nonprofit corporation organized and existing under the laws of Maryland, hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland that:

The Articles of Incorporation are hereby amended as follows:

Article SECOND is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"SECOND: The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter called the ("Corporation") is:

Enterprise Community Partners, Inc."

This Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been approved by the directors. There is not membership entitled to vote on amendments.

We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corporate act.

Secretary Secretary

Return address of filing party: The Enterprise Foundation, Inc. 10227 Wincopin Circle Columbia, MD 21044 Attn: Leslie Halsey

I hereby certify that this is a true and complete complet

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0753